
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL120618\
  Data File : PL042856.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 06 Dec 2018  16:06
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDICC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 06 16:55:39 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL120618.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 06 16:54:39 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.464     4.099   303.1E6  145.7E6   50.000    50.000  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.201     9.227   313.1E6  127.9E6   50.000    50.000  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.904     4.494   477.7E6  224.4E6   50.000    50.000  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.187     4.783   438.1E6  207.1E6   50.000    50.000  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.482     5.298   443.8E6  201.0E6   50.000    50.000  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.728     5.607   430.8E6  200.8E6   50.000    50.000  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.441     4.952   179.8E6 84598106   50.000    50.000  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.643     5.173   413.6E6  202.2E6   50.000    50.000  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.171     5.995   394.0E6  181.1E6   50.000    50.000  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.508     6.354   363.9E6  167.1E6   50.000    50.000  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.397     6.230   400.3E6  181.4E6   50.000    50.000  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.454     6.303   392.3E6  176.6E6   50.000    50.000  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.620     6.457   350.8E6  177.9E6   50.000    50.000  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.751     6.613   391.8E6  174.9E6   50.000    50.000  
14) MA  Endrin          6.007     6.832   362.3E6  152.7E6   50.000    50.000  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.283     7.041   330.4E6  149.4E6   50.000    50.000  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.136     6.949   286.8E6  143.9E6   50.000    50.000  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.374     7.249   302.8E6  146.8E6   50.000    50.000  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.450     7.165   270.9E6  123.4E6   50.000    50.000  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.663     7.389   331.4E6  148.5E6   50.000    50.000  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.920     7.705   165.1E6 74078329   50.000    50.000  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.153     7.863   361.8E6  152.2E6   50.000    50.000  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDICC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 06 16:55:39 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL120618.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 06 16:54:39 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042856.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

63

 3
.9

03

 4
.1

86

 4
.4

39
 4

.4
81

 4
.6

41
 4

.7
27

 5
.1

69

 5
.3

95
 5

.4
53

 5
.5

07
 5

.6
19  5

.7
49

 6
.0

06

 6
.1

35  6
.2

81
 6

.3
72

 6
.4

49

 6
.6

61

 6
.9

19

 7
.1

51

 8
.2

00
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042856.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.0

98

 4
.4

93

 4
.7

82

 4
.9

50

 5
.1

71

 5
.2

97

 5
.6

06

 5
.9

93

 6
.2

28
 6

.3
02

 6
.3

53
 6

.4
56

 6
.6

12

 6
.8

31
 6

.9
48

 7
.0

39

 7
.1

63  7
.2

48

 7
.3

87

 7
.7

04

 7
.8

61

 9
.2

26
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL120618.M Thu Dec 06 16:55:41 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.464 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 303086251
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.099 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 145708633
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    3.904 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 477701828
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    4.494 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 224412055
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.187 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 438076414
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.783 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 207059742
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    4.482 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 443776349
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.298 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 200973036
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    4.728 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 430762348
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    5.607 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 200830868
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    4.441 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 179759458
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    4.952 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  84598106
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    4.643 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 413555522
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    5.173 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 202178426
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.171 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 394013081
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.995 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 181086568
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.508 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 363929541
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.354 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 167056336
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.397 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 400280817
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.230 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 181362731
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.454 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 392279332
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.303 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 176586708
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    5.620 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 350788632
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    6.457 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 177885290
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.751 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 391766015
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.613 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 174884143
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.007 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 362298290
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.832 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 152681746
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.283 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 330363487
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    7.041 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 149429413
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    6.136 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 286809739
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  

5.95 6.00 6.05 6.10 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042856.D\ECD1A.ch

 6.135
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    6.949 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 143936893
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    6.374 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 302836929
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    7.249 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 146751105
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.450 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 270867960
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    7.165 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 123365223
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.663 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 331391759
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.389 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 148476271
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.920 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 165066521
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.705 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  74078329
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.153 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 361844286
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  

6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042856.D\ECD1A.ch

 7.151

+

#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.863 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 152226054
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.201 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 313083186
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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+

#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.227 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 127860552
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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